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@ BRITHNIEHIIEE, BEREMIEE W [F~RIEEN B | HiRH.

RIEBBREL, BESLIRERBMNBIRXH, FESRIRZBMERKER, U

RIERIZFIIRRK,

7

—

SATA3 0/1/2/3 (SATA 3.0 1)

IXEESATARE O Z #5SATA 3.081%, FFATFRA TSATA 2.0J SATA 1.0814&, —/NSATAEEO R &E
ERE—SATAL %, FTIUAERAID 0, RAID 1% RAID 108 & P55, HIEEMERAD, B2

B MG & [ 1R ERET] | 1,

R

EX

fegzuli

TXP

L —C [H

D D e BEES @ mwmm

TXN

A

RXN

RXP

N|olalslw| )=

el

EERMNERTIEE, B2 EMILEE [BIOSTE K& E | — [SATA Configuration |

BB
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8) M2A_CPU/M2P_CPU/M2X_SB (M.2 SSD#H#8)
M.2 SSD%3M.2 SATA SSDEM.2 PCle SSD, 1tk EHRAIM.2 SSDEMEN 32 $5M.2 PCle SSD, M.2
R AT MAZRAIDHEE S, 1B 2M.2PCle SSDTL L 5 HESATARE & HEIMZ AR FET, &
IREMERAID, B EREMuAE 8 [ MR ERES] | B,

M2X_SB

BT TS BEM .2 SSDIE At 23 FM. 24518,
M2A_CPU/M2P_CPU;

TR

RLFFM. 2R F0H0AE, HM.2 SSDIARI A R AN,

i

EfEM.2 SSDZ fR, BEM.2FHhIRN L,

M2X_SB:
TR

M2A_CPU
]
:l D @
= 0 80
] = 3 M2P_CPU
ugl e ° ﬂ HE
o —<M2A_CPU
[EEms=—==sa] IE
U ) D IE
o a [H—<m2p_cPu
D 8 e o BEES (m amm®mmm M2X_SB

M.2EIEFRRIEIT, FRANHEHEIR, M.2SSDHM T ERSE, WAHEIZIERBA A,

BB

HEM.2 SSD3T 57 E1E, EE M E TENGER,

X M. 2R IE BT ST I SSD R :

M.2 PCle x4 SSD | M.2PCle x2SSD | M.2PCle x1 SSD | M.2 SATA SSD
M2A_CPU v v v X
M2P_CPU v v X
M2X_SB X v X
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9) F_PANEL (F#R B HHE)
AR RIRT X, REEBE X, WY\ VIEEFBRNIFX/BERFR RRIETER
KTEPTLURZE IR IR IR T SR STIE S, SRS ER M E S ()R

=N

F_PANEL BRI
AT | [ B

+ PLED/PWR_LED - EBiR457RAT:

RS 415 | EREVENAERBNEIRE R, SREEFEETH, 574

S0 r= ABETE; REFENKIRER (S3/S4) B X H1(S5)AF, M AT,

83/54/85 TR

« PW-mBiEFFxX:

EEZHERYAER A ERNERRFXE, B EBIOSTEFHiZ B IRBNXN AR
(EEHEMLZ [BIOSTERFIZE | - [Soft-Off by PWR-BTTN. f15FH).

+ SPEAK-BIW\EHH]:

ERERNYLER A ERABI, RE R ARE RIS R B BRTH AR, BEIE
B, SHE—MEE,

* HD-TEEFEIETRAT:

EEZ B N AT EAR R S B ERE TR AT, SRR FEEERETINSRE,

* RES-RFEEEFX:

B E F AL A AT E IR A E B X (Reset) §E o E RS AEMM T X IEE B AL, 7T
MR TEEFXERETBHES

* Cl-E M AR M EHH:

R E B ARV AE AR R I SRR RLRR, LUG I FE R B B R BHEE AL
Ihie, BEBAERIRITHRBEIIE,

* NC: i-:vﬁﬁﬁo

REERNRT A RS ERZ TS RARENAETME AR, TEEFEEFEFX, REEE
FFK, BRIRIETRAT, R ENEIETRAT. WIS, BRILTE LES &,
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10) F_AUDIO (i & & 3545 )

I ATE B SREESTFHD (High Definition, BARE) AT LUERRALFE AT 75 AR A B AR E
HEAREE, REREEBAETIERNENEXRESHBEY S, BRETLAERLE

TiEERAEERE,

o L[
10 2

|
0 =9 ° o m
T (0 s cx R gy o

F_AUDIO

R

EX

MICL

A

MICR

FER

Head Phone R

= 5 Kl

SENSE_SEND

TR

Olo|lNlolo|lhlw Nl =

Head Phone L

o

EHltan

BEMTEVHERETT FEREFIEERA, MENERNTREELEXHER

[, WfAEEE S EHIER,

11) F_U32C (USB Type-Co#E i RIEHE, T#5USB 3.2 Gen 1)

45 EE 7 3 USB 3.2 Gen 1#14& FFATHEH— 4N USBH: 0,

B | EX Bl | EX
1| VBUS 11 | VBUS
2 | TX1+ 12| TX2+
3| X1 13| TX2-
4 | B 14|
5 | RX1+ 15 | RX2+
6 | RXI- 16 | RX2-
= 7 | vBUS 17 | EHE
| 8 | cct 8 D
9 | sBUt 19 | D+
10 SBU2 20 Ccc2

S -




12) F_U32 (USB 3.2 Gen 1iERA ¥ RIEE)
I FEEE T #5USB 3.2 Gen 1/USB 2.0#11&, —MBEER LR H A USBIEO, HEIEMAE2
4~USB 3.2 Gen 142 O3 5X~TRIEY RER, HAT KR MAERMWEL,

B | X EH | BX
1| vBUS 11 | D2+
2 2 | SSRX1- 12 | D2-
3 | SSRX1+ 13| B
4 et 14 | SSTX2+
5 | SSTX1- 15 | SSTX2-
6 | SSTX1+ 16 | B
== |l10 7 et 17 | SSRX2+
e I | — 8 |or 18| SSRXe-
9 | D1+ 19 | VBUS
F_U32 10 | ZiEA 20 | FHER

13) F_USB1/F_USB2/F_USB3 (USB 2.0/1.1¥& Q¥ RIE EE)
XSRS FEUSB 2.0111814%, BILUSBY R, — MERERT I H M/ USB#E O, USB
¥R AEMEL G, ERT BRI EEEL,

B
B

EX
iR (5V)
HE (5V)
USB DX-
USB DY-
USB DX+
USB DY+
a3l
fe3ulii
TCHERD
TiERA

o [LIEL):
10 2

Olo|lN|o|lo|ls|lw N =

FﬁUSB3'J l I—°F7USB1
F_USB2

—=
o

HEFEUSBY FRIGHRAT, B S SR NERIREXH, FRRREIRELBREKER, MR
IERUSBY RIS AIHI R o
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14) COM (R EXCOMT" R4 EE)
18 3 R E COMYT R 5 AT I 43t — HAR F COM, HRECOMY AL AL MBS 44, 1EFTIAEX
ZLUREHMHE,

B | €X B | EX
1| NDCD- 6 | NDSR-
. 1 2 | NSIN 7 | NRTS-
10 Ilill 2 3 | NsouT 8 | NCTS-
4 4 | NDTR- 9 | NR-
E 5 R 10 | FTiER
IE
D 00 o o BEES @ mnmﬂjmnm]:[@

COoM

15) SPI_TPM (R £ INE HIR & K16 EE)
IRATLLZERESPIA TERI TPM (Trusted Platform Module) 22 £ hn A&tk 2 it 4R EE

BEH | EX B | EX
1 Data Output 7 Chip Select

Pl T Temne | s e

i 3 TR 9 IRQ
4 TiERA 10 | Z/EA
E 5 Data Input 11 ZAER

[H 6 CLK 12 RST

D o e o O o
I—°SP|_TPM
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16) BAT (eith)
R SRR Bl 2R 5 T % IR TB IS T BE TR A& CMOSEIHE (5130 : HEARBIOSIE B)Fr &I 71,
L SRR AARER, £iE R CMOSHIEIREE IRk, FIt Yt AR E M AR E ik,

IEARRTILF] FHR R L it SR R CMOSEi 3 -

1. BRI, HkRBIRE,

2. WSt LR Rt R IR R IR, &
1B —58h,

3. BSERRAEE,

4. = ERIREFEH .

B | EX
e S| a ()| RTC Pover
() 2(-) | EEHED

o EHRRRMAT, iE 5w X AR R R IR R R IR

o BERmEHEERERRESHRE, RERME SRS R &R,
o BEREZRBITERBMSAHERMESH, HERWLERIIER,

o EHTOREIBER MR Ltk AL TR

17) CLR_CMOS (i&BxCMOSEAIEThRE £ 1)
7 P U ST AT LU EARMIBIOSIZ B4R TERE, EEIH 2 E1E, MRIEEHRCMOSH R
A, 1545 PR AR 22 2 T2 S0 4 TR 0 B PRl 795 2 $HRAD SR S

o

(O T —MIET
B0 =8 5K CMOS %1

0 n@uuuuuu

o
e 5 ]

D 00 s e B o ]

CLR_CMOS

o TEBRCMOSHEIHERT, 155516 55 P EE AN AU B IR FF R PR FR R 2%
o FFHLEIE#H A\BIOSE N H T~ Fiti%{& (Load Optimized Defaults)s BITHIN X BE(BEE
¥ =ML # [BIOSIEFIZE | HIiRAA).
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$=KE BIOSEFIXE

BIOS (Basic Input and Output System, E AN R %) ZHER LHCMOSIE R, iERERGEE
TREFEENIEESE, TEIhEE AT B NIRX(POST, Power-On Self-Test), REFERFIZE
ERHENRIERSES, BIOSESTBIOSIRERF, HAPKBERBITRERASH, FHRMK
EETESRBUTH ERIThEE,

FFHECMOSEIRFTERIFE ST IR _ERY4BFE AR, EI SR SRR X AN, XEHEHFS
B/K, HTRBABRIEN, REERIZIUXEITELIE,

HEHENBIOSIKETRRF, BIRFEE, BIOSTE#{TPOSTHY, 2 T <Delete>§2{E Al it \BIOSi& &
EFEEE,

LHIZEEEHBIOS, ATME A= MIBIOSE#77i%: Q-FlashzkQ-Flash Plus,
* Q-Flash ;EAT7EBIOSIZ B2 F W E HBIOSHIE M, L AP AR T HNBRER S, SATLIEER
B ek & #4BIOS,
* Q-Flash PlustR 5T R4 KHL(SSEHAER )RS TEHMBIOS, Wil EEEREHOMUA,
2 TQ-Flash PusiZIBI S BRI H HNBIRIE S
ETHEQ-FlashX%Q-Flash Plustyi¥ 4R {E AT i%, IEE R E ML E 8 [ F~RINEET 4R ] - [BIOSE
HAENR IR,

o EFBIOSHEBIERINEE, fNREEAERRARBIOSEE I, RINBWERE
A EEEHBIOS, INFEFHBIOS, E/AVDHIHIT, LU AL AIRIETTIE R R SR
o RMNABWEHETEBIOSIEERFHIZEME, EATMEELLIERRFEARENE
ERATHNER . REEEHIRER RFEARES AT, iHXEFFHRCMOS
R EEHIR, BBI0SEERE EH Fi%E,
« BHRCMOSIZEE, iES%E %= - [Hith | 2k [CLR_CMOS$HH ] i, SiEER
EMiuhEif [BIOSTERIZE | - [Load Optimized Defaults | B915 Ao

o BERENEAEFRMBIOS BFIEEH,
https://www.qgigabyte.cn/WebPage/917/amd600-bios.html
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FFHLEE:

BiRFRE, BB THFFHLLogoE &:

GIGABYTE' .m Ultra Durable’ R

LASH ~ F12:BOOTMENU END : Q-FLASH IhREE

TheE R iR A
<DEL>; BIOS SETUP\Q-FLASH
$2 <Delete> §#3# X\ BIOS & B2 FEEHE, siEiT BIOS i EFRFFi#t N\ Q-Flash,

<F12>; BOOT MENU
Boot Menu ZhEEitEAFEHEN BIOS IR ERFHEEEBEMET NG S, ERA <> <> §
IEEZEEAREFIRIEE, SR <Enter> I\, RESEEHMMEERNIEGE L,
FB: EREEAMEIRERERTZRFN. EFFAIERENSUE BIOS RERF
MBI FHLIR 7% B AE .

<END>: Q-FLASH
2 <End> ILIERFHN BIOS K B FHAEEEH N Q-Flash,
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FHUE RRRERGREDERF
41 BRERERE

STHBIOSHIIRE T, AT IR RERIER S,

AT EMRIERSECNERADIEHIRRIRSNIZR, AHRREHERRZRYE, BIERERE
R4t I, FFEGIGABYTE Control Centeri2 FF, RIEEFMB EIIEINIEF, HEELENIREREE
BIMERE TR L ERAIDIEHIEMIREIZE, BSZ TS E:

SH—:
BEREMS, BRERTHRBSH=RRA, £ [ ZHF5TH\TH\SATA RAID/AHCI] TUE T
AMD RAID Preinstall Driverf2 7, 1§ EfEEHH EHZIUE,

SHE=.
HEEERENABANHBITRZRIBEREN TR, SHNRNEFHOEE IR, HEF

[H5E ] o

TR=:

EIEUE, HENRADIRSIEFHIXGRE, KFEZEUT=ZRHEF,
® AMD-RAID Bottom Device

@ AMD-RAID Controller

® AMD-RAID Config Device

HNTERNRISEFG, BRERERENERE,

@ oy Windows REEX
ENEEEPEHER
DERaLERERTRSNEDESH)

EERER )
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4-2 BHPEFRER

BERGRERRE, EREA TRSHIIGEEEZEEITGIGABYTE Control Center (GCC, #
EEHRO) THARERDEFRNETEBRFEINEE, 5% [ 23 | B ITRE, (BEH
ik [BIOSTEFFi% & | H [Settings\IO Ports\Gigabyte Utilities Downloader Configuration\Gigabyte Utilities
Downloader | A% & 4 [Enabled] ).

LA R EREE [EULA (A FEUHR) | 15 B HITET, 53% [Accept | 23EGIGABYTE Control Center
(GCC)o 7EGIGABYTE CONTROL CENTERIMEEF AR ELEHREFRTEEFG, T
[R%E | SERAAIHITREE,

amEs

@ LW, BELWARGCEREERN,

o BERENIEETEESHRENR,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/916/amd600-app.html

o EEREMMEHE SHEEMERIFIRIA,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/351/faq.html
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FLE

B 3¢

51 B

RAID{E %y :
RAID 0 RAID 1 RAID 10
EEEHE >2 2 4
uns R Eﬁtﬁ%‘?ﬂ%%d\ﬁ’\l RERINGES (@ﬁﬁ%gﬁ%%&
LUSEINRE No Yes Yes
EHRHER:

I FEHRZ4FRAID 0. RAID 1%RAID 10, B EMFIFIEKE ERESHENERME,
o SATAEE#ENSSD, AiABIRIEN AL, HERERESRERFTENER,
+ Windows BIERFERIRIENE,

* ALEMBIR A,

° Uﬂo

@ UM 2 PCle SSD, Tk 5 HESATA AL FH IR LR I,

o BEKENEEEEFRIRADZERR,

https://www.qgigabyte.cn/WebPage/918/amd600-raid.html
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Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: B650M C V2/B650M C V3

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
« Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:

In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated
antennas should be located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm)
or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network
device) near unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment
unless the device has been modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution

Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of
radio-frequency wireless devices because their signals could interfere with
critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices

Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the
documentation supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices
in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d'Industrie de RSS
permis-exempt. L'utilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage regu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product is restricted
to indoor use due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency
range. Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the
frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High power
radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-to 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or

damage to this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with
this device is 6dBi in order tocomply with the E.I.R.P limit for the 5.25-to
5.35and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range in point-to-point operation. To
comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should be located ata
minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: [utilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte &
une utilisation en intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry Canada requiert que ce produit soit utilisé
al'intérieur des batiments pourla bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz afin de
réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux canaux co-existants des
systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de puissances ont faitI'objet
d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et
5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent créer des interférences avec ce
produit et/ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain d'antenne maximum permissible pour
une utilisation avec ce produit est de 6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites
de puissance isotropique rayonnée équivalente (P..R.E.) applicable dans les
bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement point-a-point.
Pour se conformer aux conditions d'exposition de RF toutes les antennes
devraient étre localisées a une distance minimum de 20 cm, ou la distance
de séparation minimum permise par I'approbation du module, du corps de
toutes les personnes.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for
the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be chosen so that
the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that
necessary for successful communication.

Conformément & la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur
radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal
(ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le
but de réduire les risques de brouillage radio électrique a l'intention des
autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas
Iintensité nécessaire & 'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.
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European Union (EU) CE Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS
directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the 2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential
requirements of the Directives.

European Union (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the
European Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement
GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous
substances (Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP).
The parts and components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS
requirement. Moreover, we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to
develop products that do not use internationally banned toxic chemicals.

European Union (EU) Community Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) Directive Statement

GIGABYTE will fulfill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/
EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive.
The WEEE Directive specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and
disposal of electric and electronic devices and their components. Under
the Directive, used equipment must be marked, collected separately, and
disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its
packaging, which indicates that this product must not be
disposed of with other waste. Instead, the device should be
taken to the waste collection centers for activation of the
mmmmm  ireatment, collection, recycling and disposal procedure.
For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment
for recycling, please contact your local government office, your household
waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

Battery Information o )
European Union—Disposal and recycling information

GIGABYTE Recycling Program (available in some regions)

This symbol indicates that this product and/or battery should not be
disposed of with household waste. You must use the public collection
system to return, recycle, or treat them in compliance with the local
regulations.

End of Life Directives-Recycling
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging,
® which indicates that this product must not be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, the device should be taken to the waste
collection centers for activation of the treatment, collection,
recycling and disposal procedure.

Déclaration de Conformité aux Di de I'Union europé (UE)

CE Declaracion de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes
Directivas de la Union Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de
bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU, Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU,
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalia mediante las normas
europeas armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o pit delle seguenti
Direttive UE, come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla
bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/
UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard
europei armonizzati applicabili.

D ja zgodnosci UE Unii Europejskiej

Urzadzenie jest zgodne z nastepujacymi dyrektywami: Dyrektywa
kompatybilnoéci elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa
niskonapieciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/
UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.

Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢
z wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES ProhlaSeni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky Smérice o Elektromagnetické
kompatibilité¢ 2014/30/EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
Smémice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/
EU a 2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, ze spliiuje véechny zakladni
pozadavky smérnic.

EK megfeleléségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi irdnyelvek és szabvanyok
kévetelményeinek, azok a kidllitasidépontjaban érvényes, aktualis
véltozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/EU, Kisfesziiltsegli villamos
berendezésekre vonatkozo iranyelv 2014/35/EU, radiéberendezések
iranyelv 2014/53/EU, RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AnAwon ouppopewong EE

Eival o€ ouppopewan pe Tig dlatagels Twy Tapakdtw Odnyiwv
g Eupwmaikng Koivomntag: Odnyia 2014/30/EE oxetika pe v
nAektpopayvnTikiy aupBarétnra, Oodnyia xaunAr téon 2014/35/EU,
Odnyia 2014/53/EE o¢ padioefomAiopd, Odnyia RoHS 2011/65/EE
kai 2015/863.

H ouppépewaon pe autég Tig odnyieg agioAoyeital xpnaipoTrolwvTag Ta
10XUOVTQl EVAPUOVITPEVA EUPWTTCIKE TTPOTUTTCL

+ INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or
coin battery.

+ DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

+ Aswallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal
Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours.

* KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN

+ Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to
be swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de I'UE
suivantes: directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive
Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques
2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS 11 2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.
La conformité a ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes
européennes harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erfiillen folgenden EU-Richtlinien:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU,
Funkanlagen Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfiillt
und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter Verwendung der
entsprechenden Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt.

CE declaragao de conformidade

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das
seguintes Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tens&o 2014/35/EU; Diretiva
CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragéo 2015/863.
A conformidade com estas diretivas é verificada utilizando as normas
europeias harmonizadas.

- Battery type: CR2032, voltage rating: +3VDC.

- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

- Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries, batteries
from equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in
household trash or incinerate.

- Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.

- Donotforce discharge, recharge, disassemble, heatabove (manufacturer's
specified temperature rating) or incinerate. Doing so may resultininjury due
to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

- For treatment information, call a local poison control center.

- The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
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European Community Directive R&TTE Directive Compliance Statement:
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
The |IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.945 GHz-6.425 GHz (or 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz in UK)
frequency bands are restricted for indoor use only in all countries listed in the matrix below.

AT | BE | BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE
DK | EE | EL | ES FI FR | HR
c € Q HU IE 1S IT L LT | W
LV | MT | NL [ PL | PT | RO | SE
Bl SK | TR

UK The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Statement:
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.
The IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz frequency bands are restricted for
indoor use only.

g -

NCC Wireless Statements / BIRRBESER
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Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:
525GHz- 5,35 GHz L & A83te 4 FX|= HUOME AL8S=S HMBHELICH.

HEE 2
SRSFIA TR G20 - FERLRMER - ik
HHB(E - (RIS ERZ B4

Japan Wireless Statement:
5.15 GHz 7 ~ 5.35 GHz 7 & 6GHz LPI & : BERDHDEM,

Wireless module approvals:
To identify your Motherboard version or revision number, look for "REV: X.X" printed on the PCB on the top left corner of the Motherboard.
For example, "REV:1.0" means the revision of the motherboard is 1.0.

Motherboard revision no.: Wireless module manufacturer, model name:
B650M C V2 Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8821CE
B650M C V3 Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8851BE

Approvals for wireless module RTL8821CE:

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA: South Korea NRRA:
FCCID: TX2-RTL8821CE c € Approved by PTA
Canada ISED:
1C: €517A-RTLB821CE TAC no.: 9.907/2016 MSIP-CRM-RTK-RTL8821CE
Australia ACMA: India Wi Serbia: A
ZAGHz NR-ETA/5229-RLO(NR) Fealek Seminconductor Corp.

RTL8S21CE

1612
5GHz: NR-ETA/5230-RLO(NR) OUe s /23 Realtek Seminconductor Corp./China

Brazil ,) Japan B E: Singapore IVID
201-163301 <
06446-16-04076 DAI0S252
China CMIIT: 5.15~5.35GHz EARRE United Kingdom:
CMIIT ID: 2016A)7893(M) 5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only

Approvals for wireless module RTL8851BE:

United States FCC: Europe: Gman TRA:
[ FCCIO:TX2RTLESSTBE | Applicant number: D172338 CCAI3Y10050TS
Canada ISED: Approval no: TRA/TA-R/15709/23
IC: 6317A-RTL8851BE PP '
‘Australia ACMA: India WPC: South Korea NRRA: United Kingdor:
ETA-SD-20230504242
Japan £758: [E cAa
i [R] 201230145
et T/ [1] 0230020201
by i SGHz (WS2W53): RAFRTE 3 RBAUY: 223004
15334.23.04076 5GHz band (W52)W53)indoor use only | 4 Mxi/13: Reaek seminconducor Corp/China
China CMI Jordan TRC:
CMIT 1D: 2023A1125550M) TRC/11/12181/2023
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China RoHS Compliance Statement
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Environment-friendly use period
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HARRSE T 400-820-9608
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